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Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Perdue/Ossoff *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
David Perdue
Column % 47% 50% 45% 47% 1% 45% 93% 18%
CF CDF C
Jon Ossoff
Column % 51% 50% 51% 51% 98% 52% 5% 69%
DEF E DE
Not Sure
Column % 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 14%%
A C C CDE

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACDEF



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

In the runoff election for US Senate between Republican David Perdue and Democrat Jon Ossoff, who do you plan to vote for? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 623 313 311 623 202 165 242 14
David Perdue (R)
Column % 50% 57% 43% 50% 2% 48% 91% 46%
B C CDF C
Jon Ossoff (D)
Column % 45% 42% 48% 45% 98% 44% 4% 20%
DEF E
Not Sure, Someone Else, or Undecided
Column % 5% 1% 9% 5% 0% 8% 5% 33%
A C C CDE

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Which way do you lean? *

Likely Voter Party

Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 30 2 28 30 1 13 12 5

David Perdue (R)
Column % 7% 45% 4% 7% 0% 9% 6% 0%

Jon Ossoff (D)
Column % 11% 12% 11% 11% 3% 21% 2% 7%

Not Sure, Someone Else, or Undecided
Column % 82% 42% 85% 82% 97% 69% 91% 93%

A

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: A



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

On the ballot for Senator did you vote for: *

Sample Size

David Perdue (R)
Column %

Jon Ossoff (D)
Column %

Not Sure or None of the Above
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CDEF

Total
719

45%

55%

1%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

400

44%
56%

0%

All Others
B
318

46%
53%

1%

Total
719

45%

55%

1%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

241 197
1% 41%
CF

99% 58%
DE E
0% 1%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Something
Republican else
E F
254 26
94% 2%
CDF
6% 93%
DE
0% 5%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Loeffler/Warnock *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Kelly Loeffler
Column % 48% 49% 48% 48% 5% 45% 92% 18%
CF CDF C
Raphael Warnock
Column % 49% 51% 47% 49% 95% 52% 5% 68%
DEF E E
Not Sure
Column % 2% 0% 5% 2% 0% 3% 3% 14%
A C C CDE

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACDEF



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Generated on January 3, 2021

In the runoff election for US Senate between Republican Kelly Loeffler and Democrat Raphael Warnock, who do you plan to vote for? *

Sample Size

Kelly Loeffler (R)
Column %

Raphael Warnock (D)
Column %

Not Sure, Someone Else, or Undecided
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Total
623

51%

42%

7%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

313

56%
B

43%

1%

All Others
B
311

47°%
41%

12%

Total
623

51%

42%

7%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

202

9%

89%
DEF

2%

165

47%
C

43%

11%

Republican
E
242

90%
CDF

3%

6%

Something
else
F

14

46%

20%

33%
CE



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Which way do you lean? *

Sample Size

Kelly Loeffler (R)
Column %

Raphael Warnock (D)
Column %

Not Sure, Someone Else, or Undecided
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDE

Total
42

26%

7%

68%

Likely Voter

Likely Voters
A
3

2%
71%

28%

All Others
B
38

28%
1%

71%

10

Total
42

26%

7%

68%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

3

67%

10%

23%

18

47%

5%

48%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Republican
E
16

0%
9%

90%
CcD

Something
else

F

5

0%

0%

100%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

On the ballot for Senator did you vote for: *

Sample Size

Kelly Loeffler (R)
Column %

Raphael Warnock (D)
Column %

Not Sure or None of the Above
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CDEF

Total
719

44%

55%

1%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

400

43%
56%

0%

All Others
B
318

45%
53%

1%

11

Total
719

44%

55%

1%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

241 197
0% 39%
CF

99% 60%
DE E
0% 1%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Something
Republican else
E F
254 26
94% 2%
CDF
6% 93%
DE
0% 5%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Generated on January 3, 2021

Senator David Perdue:Here are the names of somegaeople or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of

each If you have no opinion or have never heard o

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
Total A
Sample Size 1,342 713

Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 0% 0%

Very Unfavorable
Column % 31% 32%

Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 14% 12%

No Opinion
Column % 13% 11%

Somewhat Favorable
Column % 22% 22%

Very Favorable
Column % 20% 23%
B

Total Favorable
Column % 43% 44%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: BCDEF

the person, just say so *

All Others

12

B
629

0%

30%

15%

14%

23%

17%

41%

Total
1,342

0%

31%

14%

13%

22%

20%

43%

Party

Democrat Independent

[¢
443

0%

62%

17%

15%

5%

1%

5%

D
362

0%

31%

21%

15%

21%

CF

12%

33%

Republican
E
497

0%

1%

5%

8%

40%
CDF

45%
CDF

85%
CDF

Something
else
F

40

0%

58%

16%

15%

6%

4%

10%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Generated on January 3, 2021

Stacey Abrams:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each
If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so

Total
Sample Size 1,342

Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 3%

Very Unfavorable
Column % 40%

Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 9%

No Opinion
Column % 12%

Somewhat Favorable
Column % 13%

Very Favorable
Column % 24%

Total Favorable
Column % 36%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Likely Voter

Likely Voters
A

713

2%

40%

6%

12%

14%

26%

40%

All Others
B

629

4%

39%

12%

12%

11%

21%

32%

13

Total
1,342

3%

40%

9%

12%

13%

24%

36%

Party

Democrat Independent

[¢
443

1%

2%

9%

12%

22%
DEF

53%
DEF

75%
DEF

D
362

6%

C

38%

9%

12%

15%

20%

35%

Republican
E

497

3%

76%

CDF

8%

8%

3%

2%

5%

Something
else
F

40

0%

18%

8%

55%

CDE

7%

12%

19%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

President Donald Trump:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression
of each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total (o) D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Very Unfavorable
Column % 40% 43% 38% 40% 78% 42% 4% 66%
DE E DE
Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 19% 3% 1%
A EF CEF
No Opinion
Column % 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Somewhat Favorable
Column % 19% 18% 21% 19% 7% 22% 29% 8%
CF CDF
Very Favorable
Column % 27% 28% 26% 27% 2% 14% 60% 20%
C CDF C
Total Favorable
Column % 46% 46% 46% 46% 8% 36% 90% 28%
C CDF C

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACDEF
14



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Governor Brian Kemp:Here are the names of some People or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of
each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total (o) D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 0% 0%
A E E
Very Unfavorable
Column % 26% 27% 25% 26% 48% 22% 6% 67%
DE E CDE
Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 21% 22% 20% 21% 25% 25% 17% 4%
EF EF F
No Opinion
Column % 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 12% 11% 8%
A C C
Somewhat Favorable
Column % 31% 31% 30% 31% 13% 33% 45% 17%
CF CDF
Very Favorable
Column % 10% 11% 10% 10% 3% 6% 21% 3%
CDF
Total Favorable
Column % 41% 42% 39% 41% 16% 38% 66% 20%
CF CDF

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACDEF
15



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Generated on January 3, 2021

Joe Biden:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each If you
have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so

Total
Sample Size 1,342

Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 0%

Very Unfavorable
Column % 35%

Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 15%

No Opinion
Column % 4%

Somewhat Favorable
Column % 21%

Very Favorable
Column % 26%

Total Favorable
Column % 46%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Likely Voter

Likely Voters
A

713

1%

32%

16%

2%

20%

30%

50%

All Others

16

B
629

0%

38%

13%

7%

21%

20%

42%

Total
1,342

0%

35%

15%

4%

21%

26%

46%

Party

Democrat Independent

[¢
443

0%

2%

7%

3%

27%

60%

DEF

87%
DEF

D
362

1%

23%

19%

6%

33%

EF

18%

51%

Republican
E

497

0%

73%

CDF

16%

2%

6%

2%

9%

Something
else

F

40

0%

19%

41%

CDE
14%
CE
16%

9%

26%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Generated on January 3, 2021

Univ of Georgia Football Coach Kirby Smart:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or

unfavorable impression of each If you have no op

Total
Sample Size 1,342

Never Heard Of This Person
Column % 18%

Very Unfavorable
Column % 4%

Somewhat Unfavorable
Column % 8%

No Opinion
Column % 33%

Somewhat Favorable
Column % 21%

Very Favorable
Column % 17%

Total Favorable
Column % 38%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

inion or have never heard o?

Likely Voter

Likely Voters
A

713

16%

3%

5%

35%

20%

20%

40%

All Others

17

B
629

20%

5%

10%

30%

21%

14%

35%

the person, just say so

Total
1,342

18%

4%

8%

33%

21%

17%

38%

Party

Democrat Independent

[¢
443

21%

DE

3%

11%

DE

36%

17%

11%

29%

D
362

15%

2%

7%

38%

24%

CF

14%

38%

Republican
E

497

14%

5%

6%

27%

22%

26%

CDF

48%
CDF

Something
else

F

40

48%
CDE

15%

CDE

3%

27%

5%

2%

6%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Cutti?ng< unemployment and getting people back to work:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this
year?

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total (o) D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 0% 0%
E E
Unimportant
Column % 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 1%
E
Not Sure
Column % 8% 7% 10% 8% 12% 10% 4% 7%
A E E
Important
Column % 32% 31% 33% 32% 28% 31% 37% 6%
F F CF
Very Important
Column % 51% 549% 47% 51% 47% 47% 559% 85%
B CD CDE
Total Important
Column % 83% 85% 80% 83% 75% 78% 92% 92%
B CD CD

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
18



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Protecting the environment:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 3% 9% 12%
CD CD
Unimportant
Column % 8% 7% 9% 8% 2% 12% 12% 5%
C (o
Not Sure
Column % 12% 9% 14% 12% 7% 15% 14%% 9%
A C C
Important
Column % 41% 43% 39% 41% 36% 39% 49% 18%
F F CDF
Very Important
Column % 33% 33% 33% 33% 53% 31% 16% 56%
DE E DE
Total Important
Column % 74% 77% 72% 74% 88% 70% 65% 74%
B DEF

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
19



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Cutting taxes:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%
CE
Unimportant
Column % 10% 10% 9% 10% 15% 15% 1% 0%
EF EF
Not Sure
Column % 14% 15% 13% 14% 18% 13% 12% 7%
EF
Important
Column % 39% 34% 44%% 39% 31% 42% 44°%% 21%
A CF CF
Very Important
Column % 36% 39% 32% 36% 35% 25% 41% 72%
B D CD CDE
Total Important
Column % 74% 73% 76% 74% 66% 67% 85% 93%
CD CD

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
20



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Expanding healthcare:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Total
Sample Size 1,342
Not At All Important
Column % 5%
Unimportant
Column % 13%
Not Sure
Column % 13%
Important
Column % 29%
Very Important
Column % 40%
Total Important
Column % 69%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

713

4%
11%
13%
32%
40%

72%

All Others
B

21

629

6%

15%

13%

27%

39%

66%

Total
1,342

5%

13%

13%

29%

40%

69%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

443

0%

1%

10%

27%

62%

DE

89%
DEF

362

5%
C

14%
CF

13%

34%

CF

33%

68%

Republican
E
497

9%
CD

23%
CDF
16%
29%

23%

529%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Something
else

F

40

16%

1%

10%

15%

57%

DE

73%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Curbing immigration:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent
Total A B Total C D
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362
Not At All Important
Column % 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 9%
E CE
Unimportant
Column % 14% 16% 12% 14% 20% 22%
EF EF
Not Sure
Column % 22% 21% 23% 22% 27% 20%
DE
Important
Column % 31% 28% 35% 31% 32% 31%
A
Very Important
Column % 28% 30% 26% 28% 16% 18%
Total Important
Column % 59% 58% 60% 59% 47% 49%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACDEF
22

Generated on January 3, 2021

Something
Republican else
E F
497 40
1% 0%
5% 2%
16% 58%
CDE
31% 28%
48% 11%
CDF
79% 39%
CDF



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Improving education:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
C
Unimportant
Column % 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 13%
CDE
Not Sure
Column % 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 5% 12% 7%
A CD
Important
Column % 43% 43% 44% 43% 38% 51% 45% 19%
F CF CF
Very Important
Column % 44% 46% 42% 44% 53% 39% 38% 62%
DE DE
Total Important
Column % 88% 89% 85% 88% 91% 90% 83% 80%
B EF E

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
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Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Dealing with China:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0%
CE
Unimportant
Column % 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 11% 3% 1%
CEF
Not Sure
Column % 21% 19% 24% 21% 34% 19% 12% 10%
A DEF E
Important
Column % 33% 34% 32% 33% 30% 41% 30% 29%
CE
Very Important
Column % 38% 40% 35% 38% 28% 26% 549 59%
CD CD
Total Important
Column % 71% 74% 67% 71% 58% 67% 84% 88%
B C CD CD

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
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Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Representing change:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 7% 7% 7% 7% 0% 9% 11% 14%
C C C
Unimportant
Column % 8% 8% 9% 8% 0% 13% 13% 1%
CF CF
Not Sure
Column % 23% 21% 25% 23% 8% 22% 37% 12%%
C CDF
Important
Column % 30% 34% 26% 30% 34% 32% 27% 20%
B E
Very Important
Column % 32% 31% 33% 32% 58% 25% 11% 52%
DE E DE
Total Important
Column % 62% 64% 59% 62% 92% 57% 38% 72%
DEF E E

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: BCDEF
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Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Addressing concerns of the African American community

year? *

Sample Size

Not At All Important
Column %

Unimportant
Column %

Not Sure
Column %

Important
Column %

Very Important
Column %

Total Important
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Total
1,342

9%

9%

18%

27%

36%

64%

Generated on January 3, 2021

:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this

Likely Voter

Likely Voters
A

713

8%

10%

15%

31%

36%

68%

All Others

26

B
629

11%

9%

21%

23%

36%

59%

Total
1,342

9%

9%

18%

27%

36%

64%

Party

Democrat Independent

[¢
443

1%

8%

4%

23%

64%

DE

87%
DEF

D
362

9%

C

6%

19%

30%

36%

66%

Republican
E
497

17%
CD

13%
CDF

30%
CDF
30%

10%

40%

Something
else

F

40

15%

2%

11%

19%

54%

DE

72%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

@#dressigg*concerns of the Hispanic and Latino community:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator
is year~

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total (o) D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 8% 6% 9% 8% 1% 10% 11% 15%
A C C C
Unimportant
Column % 9% 9% 9% 9% 2% 10% 15% 1%
CF CDF
Not Sure
Column % 25% 25% 26% 25% 16% 23% 36% 11%
C CDF
Important
Column % 36% 39% 33% 36% 42% 40% 29% 18%
B EF EF
Very Important
Column % 22% 22% 23% 22% 39% 17% 9% 55%
DE E CDE
Total Important
Column % 58% 60% 56% 58% 81% 57% 38% 73%
DE E DE

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
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Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Dealing with issues of concern to women:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 7% 14%
C C CD
Unimportant
Column % 5% 6% 5% 5% 1% 6% 10% 1%
C CDF
Not Sure
Column % 19% 16% 21% 19% 10% 18% 27% 5%
A CF CDF
Important
Column % 41% 43% 38% 41% 39% 40% 45% 23%
B F F
Very Important
Column % 31% 31% 31% 31% 50% 32% 11% 58%
DE E DE
Total Important
Column % 72% 74% 69% 72% 89% 72% 56% 81%
DE E E

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
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Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Addressing crime, law, and order:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
C
Unimportant
Column % 4% 6% 2% 4% 8% 3% 1% 0%
B DE E
Not Sure
Column % 7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 8% 5% 11%
A
Important
Column % 37% 37% 36% 37% 36% 41% 35% 229%
F
Very Important
Column % 52% 52% 50% 52% 48% 46% 57% 67%
CD CD
Total Important
Column % 88% 89% 87% 88% 84% 87% 93% 89%

CcD

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
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Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Dealing with the coronavirus:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 13%
D D CDE
Unimportant
Column % 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 8% 5% 1%
A C (o
Not Sure
Column % 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3% 7% 10%
A D D
Important
Column % 24% 26% 23% 24% 8% 30% 35% 11%
CF CF
Very Important
Column % 63% 65% 62% 63% 82% 59% 50% 65%
DEF E
Total Important
Column % 87% 90% 84% 87% 90% 89% 85% 75%
B EF F

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
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Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Criminal justice and police reform:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 4% 5% 3% 4% 0% 5% 6% 1%
C C
Unimportant
Column % 10% 8% 12% 10% 5% 10% 15% 0%
A CF CDF
Not Sure
Column % 14% 12% 17% 14% 6% 14% 18% 57%
A C C CDE
Important
Column % 33% 33% 34% 33% 28% 34% 39% 24%
CF
Very Important
Column % 39% 42% 34% 39% 61% 38% 21% 19%
B DEF EF
Total Important
Column % 72% 75% 68% 72% 89% 71% 60% 43%
B DEF EF F

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
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Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Bringing jobs and manufacturing back to the U S :How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Not At All Important
Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Unimportant
Column % 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 1% 2%
E E
Not Sure
Column % 9% 6% 12% 9% 14% 8% 5% 4%
A DEF
Important
Column % 29% 30% 28% 29% 34% 32% 24% 14%
EF EF
Very Important
Column % 58% 59% 57% 58% 46% 549 69% 79%
C CD CD
Total Important
Column % 87% 89% 85% 87% 80% 86% 93% 94%
B C CD C

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
32



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Generated on January 3, 2021

Keeping Republican control of the Senate:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Total
Sample Size 662
Not At All Important
Column % 0%
Unimportant
Column % 1%
Not Sure
Column % 4%
Important
Column % 23%
Very Important
Column % 72%
Total Important
Column % 94%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: BCDEF

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

360

1%
1%
3%
21%
75%

96%

All Others
B

33

302

0%

2%

6%

25%

68%

92%

Total
662

0%

1%

4%

23%

72%

94%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

24

10%

5%

8%

74%

DEF

3%

77%

167

0%

3%

10%

29%

58%

87%

Republican
E
464

0%
0%
2%
18%
79%

CD

98%
CcD

Something
else

F

7

0%

0%

2%

0%

98%

CcDh

98%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Giving Democrats control of the Senate:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 692 367 325 692 441 197 27 27
Not At All Important
Column % 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0%
C
Unimportant
Column % 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 28% 1%
CDF
Not Sure
Column % 13% 10% 18% 13% 10% 22% 17% 5%
A CF
Important
Column % 23% 22% 25% 23% 23% 24% 25% 25%
Very Important
Column % 54% 59% 49% 54% 60% 43% 29% 68%
B DE DE
Total Important
Column % 78% 81% 75% 78% 83% 67% 549 94°%%
B DE DE

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
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Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Who did you vote for in the 2020 election? *

Sample Size

Donald Trump
Column %

Joe Biden
Column %

Someone else
Column %

I did not vote
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Total
1,342

46%

48%

4%

3%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

713

48%
51%
0%

1%

All Others
B
629

43%
44%
9%

5%

35

Total
1,342

46%

48%

4%

3%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

443 362
1% 38%
CF

93% 49%
DEF E
4% 8%
E CE
2% 5%
CE

Generated on January 3, 2021

Republican
E

497

93%

CDF

5%

0%

2%

Something
else

F

40

17%

61%

18%

CE

4%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

COVID-19 Impact *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,246 604 642 1,246 529 255 429 33
Valid Cases 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Total Mentions 1,964 1,049 915 1,964 695 563 650 56
Your workplace has moved to a telework
or work from home situation:Which of
these, if any, describes the impact the
coronavirus is having on you?
Mentions 256 139 116 256 112 82 57 5
% Valid Cases 19% 20% 19% 19% 25% 22% 11% 13%
% Total Mentions 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 14% 9% 9%
E E
You worry about catching the coronavirus
from co-workers or customers:Which of
these, if any, describes the impact the
coronavirus is having on you?
Mentions 453 246 207 453 167 136 144 6
% Valid Cases 34% 35% 33% 34% 38% 38% 29% 14%
% Total Mentions 23% 23% 23% 23% 24% 24% 22% 10%
EF EF F
Your wages or salary have been
cut:Which of these, if any, describes the
impact the coronavirus is having on you?
Mentions 260 147 113 260 89 92 73 6
% Valid Cases 19% 21% 18% 19% 20% 25% 15% 15%
% Total Mentions 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 16% 11% 11%
E E
You could lose your job or have your
wages or salary cut:Which of these, if
any, describes the impact the coronavirus
is having on you?
Mentions 171 90 81 171 70 37 61 4
% Valid Cases 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 10% 12% 9%
% Total Mentions 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6%
D
You have lost your job:Which of these, if
any, describes the impact the coronavirus
is having on you?
Mentions 154 96 57 154 52 64 36 1
% Valid Cases 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 18% 7% 4%
% Total Mentions 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 11% 6% 3%
B E CE

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
36



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

COVID-19 Impact *

Likely Voter
Likely Voters All Others

Total A B Total
You have lost your health insurance
coverage:Which of these, if any, describes
the impact the coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions 91 34 56 91

% Valid Cases 7% 5% 9% 7%

% Total Mentions 5% 3% 6% 5%

A

None of these:Which of these, if any,
describes the impact the coronavirus is
having on you?

Mentions 558 286 272 558

% Valid Cases 42% 40% 43% 42%

% Total Mentions 28% 27% 30% 28%
Not sure:Which of these, if any, describes
the impact the coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions 21 10 11 21

% Valid Cases 2% 1% 2% 2%

% Total Mentions 1% 1% 1% 1%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
37

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

53 18
12% 5%
8% 3%
DE
144 126
33% 35%
21% 22%
7 7
2% 2%
1% 1%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Republican
E

17
3%
3%

258
52%
40%

CD

1%
1%

Something
else
F

7%
5%

30
74%
53%

CDE

4%
3%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselfasa ? *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Democrat
Column % 33% 38% 27% 33% 100% 0% 0% 0%
B DEF
Independent
Column % 27% 23% 32% 27% 0% 100% 0% 0%
A CEF
Republican
Column % 37% 38% 35% 37% 0% 0% 100% 0%
CDF
Something else
Column % 3% 1% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 100%
A CDE

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
38



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be *

Likely Voter
Likely Voters All Others
Total A B
Sample Size 1,342 713 629
Very liberal
Column % 9% 9% 9%
Somewhat liberal
Column % 14% 13% 14%
Moderate
Column % 32% 32% 33%
Somewhat conservative
Column % 21% 22% 21%
Very conservative
Column % 21% 23% 18%
B
Not Sure
Column % 3% 1% 4%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
39

Total
1,342

9%

14%

32%

21%

21%

3%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

443 362
23% 4%
DE E
29% 13%
DEF E
35% 55%
EF CEF
4% 18%
CF

8% 9%
1% 0%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Republican
E
497

0%
1%
14%

41%
CDF

41%
CDF

1%

Something
else
F

40

17%

3%

19%

2%

9%

50%
CDE



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Which of the following are you? *

Sample Size

Male
Column %

Female
Column %

Other or Prefer Not to Answer
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CDEF

Total
1,342

46%

54%

0%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

713

46%
54%

0%

All Others
B
629

46%
54%

0%

40

Total
1,342

46%

54%

0%

Party

Democrat Independent
D

443

42%

58%

0%

362

59%
CEF

41%

0%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Republican
E
497

41%
59%

0%

Something
else

F

40

34%

66%

0%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity? *

Likely Voter Party

Something

Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else

Total A B Total C D E F

Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
White

Column % 62% 63% 61% 62% 33% 61% 92% 33%

CF CDF

Black/African-American

Column % 29% 27% 31% 29% 55% 28% 4% 66%

DE E DE
Asian

Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Hispanic/Latino

Column % 7% 9% 5% 7% 11% 9% 3% 0%

B EF E

Other

Column % 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Prefer not to answer

Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%

CE

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: BCDEF
41



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

What is your current marital status? *

Sample Size

Married/Domestic Partner
Column %

Widowed
Column %

Divorced
Column %

Separated
Column %

Single/Never married
Column %

Prefer not to say
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: BCDEF

Total
1,342

56%

3%

12%

1%

27%

0%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

713

60%
B

4%
11%
1%

25%

0%

All Others
B
629

52%
3%
14%
1%
30%

0%

42

Total
1,342

56%

3%

12%

1%

27%

0%

Party

Democrat Independent
D

443

46%
F

2%

17%
EF

1%

34%
DE

0%

362

53%

CF

3%

13%

2%

28%

0%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Something
Republican else
E F
497 40
70% 15%
CDF
3% 12%
CE
8% 5%
1% 0%
18% 65%
CDE
0% 3%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Thinking about your religion, are you *

Likely Voter

Likely Voters

Total A

Sample Size 1,342 713
Protestant

Column % 42% 42%
Roman Catholic

Column % 13% 14%
Mormon

Column % 0% 0%
Orthodox (e g Greek or Russian
Orthodox)

Column % 1% 1%
Jewish

Column % 4% 3%
Muslim

Column % 1% 1%
Buddhist

Column % 1% 0%
Hindu

Column % 0% 0%
Atheist

Column % 4% 3%
Agnostic

Column % 4% 4%
Something else

Column % 20% 19%
Nothing in particular

Column % 12% 13%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ACDEF

All Others
B
629

41%
11%

0%

1%
5%
1%
1%
0%
4%
3%
21%

12%

43

Total
1,342

42%

13%

0%

1%

4%

1%

1%

0%

4%

4%

20%

12%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

443

30%

14%

0%

1%

6%

2%

2%

DE

0%

3%

3%

25%

15%

362

42%
CF
13%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

6%

CE

7%
CE

16%

14%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Republican
E
497

54%
CDF
12%

0%

1%
4%
0%
0%

0%
2%
2%

15%

9%

Something
else
F

40

19%

6%

1%

0%

0%

2%

0%

0%

1%

0%

58%

CDE

14%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Would you describe yourself as a 'born-again' or evangelical Christian? *

Likely Voter

Likely Voters

Total A

Sample Size 561 301
Yes

Column % 61% 60%
No

Column % 39% 40%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CDEF

All Others
B
260

62%

38%

44

Total
561

61%

39%

Democrat

131

56%

44%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Party
Something
Independent Republican else
D F
153 269 8
62% 61% 100%
CDE
38% 39% 0%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Are you now employed full-time, part-time, self-employed, or not employed? *

Likely Voter

Likely Voters All Others

Total A B

Sample Size 1,342 713 629
Full-time

Column % 44% 42% 46%
Part-time

Column % 10% 9% 10%
Self-employed

Column % 7% 6% 8%
Not employed

Column % 14% 16% 13%
Retired

Column % 25% 26% 23%
Dont know

Column % 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: CDEF
45

Total
1,342

44%

10%

7%

14%

25%

0%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

443 362
47% 42%
F F
7% 10%
4% 7%
18% 18%
EF EF
23% 23%
0% 0%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Something
Republican else
E F
497 40
44% 15%
F
11% 9%
(o
6% 549%
CDE
9% 6%
29% 15%
CF
1% 0%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Race and Gender *

Sample Size

White Male
Column %

White Female
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CDE

Total
832

46%

54%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

447

43%

57%

All Others
B
385

49%

51%

46

Total
832

46%

54%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

145 219

39% 61%

CE

61% 39%
D

Generated on January 3, 2021

Something

Republican else
E F

455 13

41% 56%

59% 44%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Employment Status *

Sample Size

Employed
Column %

Not Employed
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Total
1,342

60%

40%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

713

57%

43%

All Others
B
629

64%
A

36%

47

Total
1,342

60%

40%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

443 362
59% 59%
41% 41%

F F

Generated on January 3, 2021

Something

Republican else
E F

497 40

61% 79%

CDE

39% 21%



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

College Graduate *

Sample Size

College Graduate
Column %

Not A College Graduate
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CDEF

Total
1,342

41%

59%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

713

43%

57%

All Others
B
629

39%

61%

48

Total
1,342

41%

59%

Party

Democrat Independent
D

443

36%
F

64%

362

51%
CEF

49%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Republican
E
497

41%
F

59%

Something
else
F

40

15%

85%
CDE



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Age Exit Polls *

Sample Size

18-44
Column %

45 and Older
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Total
1,342

44%

56%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

713

40%

60%

All Others
B
629

48%
A

52%

a9

Total
1,342

44%

56%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

443

57%
DE

43%

362

44%
E

56%
CF

Generated on January 3, 2021

Something

Republican else
E F

497 40

30% 66%

DE

70% 34%

CDF



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Income Exit Polls *

Sample Size

Under $50k
Column %

$50k to $100k
Column %

$100k or More
Column %

Not Sure
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF

Total
1,342

29%

36%

32%

3%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

713

25%
38%
35%

2%

All Others
B

629

33%

A

34%

29%

4%

50

Total
1,342

29%

36%

32%

3%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

443

29%

36%

33%

2%

362

36%

CE

30%

34%

0%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Republican
E

497

23%

42%

DF

33%

2%

Something
else

F

40

31%

19%

4%

46%
CDE



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Race Exit Poll *

Sample Size

White Male
Column %

White Female
Column %

All Others
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CDEF

Total
1,342

28%

34%

38%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

713

27%
36%

37%

All Others
B
629

30%
31%

39%

51

Total
1,342

28%

34%

38%

Party

Democrat Independent
C D

443

13%

20%

67%
DE

362

37%
CF

24%

39%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Republican
E
497

37%
CF

54%
CDF

8%

Something
else
F

40

18%

15%

67%
DE



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Education Exits *

Sample Size

White College Grad Men
Column %

White Non-College Men
Column %

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: CDEF

Total
381

55%

45%

Likely Voter
Likely Voters
A

192

56%

44%

All Others
B
189

53%

47%

52

Total
381

55%

45%

Party

Democrat Independent
D

56

78%
DEF

22%

133

57%
F

43%

Generated on January 3, 2021

Republican
E
185

47%
F

53%

Something
else
F

7

8%

92%
CDE



Georgia PollSmart MR Senate 2020 Runoff Likely Voters Generated on January 3, 2021
December 30, 2020 to January 3, 2021

Regional Groupings *

Likely Voter Party
Something
Likely Voters All Others Democrat Independent Republican else
Total A B Total C D E F
Sample Size 1,342 713 629 1,342 443 362 497 40
Atlanta Metro
Column % 54% 57% 50% 54% 66% 55% 44% 26%
B DEF EF F
North Georgia
Column % 15% 15% 15% 15% 8% 16% 22% 5%
C CDF
Central Georgia
Column % 13% 13% 13% 13% 6% 15% 18% 18%
C C C
South Georgia
Column % 18% 15% 21% 18% 20% 15% 16% 51%
A CDE

Weight Variable = Weights Full, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEF
53



	Title Page
	Table of contents
	Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Perdue/Ossoff *
	In the runoff election for US Senate between Republican David Perdue and Democrat Jon Ossoff, who do you plan to vote for? *
	Which way do you lean?  *
	On the ballot for Senator did you vote for: *
	Ballot with Leaners and Early Voters Loeffler/Warnock *
	In the runoff election for US Senate between Republican Kelly Loeffler and Democrat Raphael Warnock, who do you plan to vote for?  *
	Which way do you lean?  *
	On the ballot for Senator did you vote for: *
	Senator David Perdue:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news  Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each  If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so  *
	Stacey Abrams:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news  Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each  If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so  *
	President Donald Trump:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news  Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each  If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so  *
	Governor Brian Kemp:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news  Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each  If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so  *
	Joe Biden:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news  Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each  If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so  *
	Univ  of Georgia Football Coach Kirby Smart:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news  Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each  If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so  *
	Cutting unemployment and getting people back to work:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Protecting the environment:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Cutting taxes:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Expanding healthcare:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Curbing immigration:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Improving education:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Dealing with China:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Representing change:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Addressing concerns of the African American community :How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Addressing concerns of the Hispanic and Latino community:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Dealing with issues of concern to women:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Addressing crime, law, and order:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Dealing with the coronavirus:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Criminal justice and police reform:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Bringing jobs and manufacturing back to the U S :How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Keeping Republican control of the Senate:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Giving Democrats control of the Senate:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *
	Who did you vote for in the 2020 election? *
	COVID-19 Impact *
	Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a    ? *
	Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be    *
	Which of the following are you? *
	Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity? *
	What is your current marital status? *
	Thinking about your religion, are you    *
	Would you describe yourself as a 'born-again' or evangelical Christian? *
	Are you now employed full-time, part-time, self-employed, or not employed? *
	Race and Gender *
	Employment Status *
	College Graduate *
	Age Exit Polls *
	Income Exit Polls *
	Race Exit Poll *
	Education Exits *
	Regional Groupings *


